

शिक्षा मंत्रालय भारत सरकार के अधीन स्वायत्त संस्थान 18 संस्थागत क्षेत्र, शहीद जीत सिंह मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110016.

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQs)

An Autonomous Body under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India 18, Institutional Area, S.J.S Marg, New Delhi-110016.

Tel.: 011-26521841

Dated: 26.04.2022

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in

F.11331/2022-23/KVS(HQ)/Academic/

The Deputy Commissioner / Director Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, All Regional Offices/ZIETs.

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन

Subject: Revised Admission Schedule for the Session 2022-23 -reg

Madam/Sir,

In continuation to this office letter F.11331/2022-23/KVS(HQ)/Academic/Dated 25.04.2022, Revised Admission Schedule for the Session 2022-23 is being shared with the request to disseminate this to all the Principals under the region for information and further necessary action at their end.

This is for your information and necessary action at your end please.

Yours faithfully,

X

(B.K. Behera) 24 Deputy Commissioner (Acad)

Encl.: As above.

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Commissioner, KVS(HQs), New Delhi for information.
- 2. PS to Addl. Commissioner, (Acad), KVS(HQs), New Delhi for information.
- 3. All Joint Commissioners, KVS(HQs), New Delhi for information.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner, (Acad/EDP) with the request to upload Revised Admission Schedule 2022-23 on KVS (HQs) website.
- 5. SO (Acad), KVS(HQs), New Delhi for information.